FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-00: P08A/REV03

10-22-2002



DATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **ATENTS ONLY**

Tab settings

To the Honorapie Commissioner of Facents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Michael Panaccio Detlef Hasse  10-15-02	Name: State of Victoria  Address: as represented by its Department of Natural				
10-13-02					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Resources and Environment				
3. Nature of conveyance:	8 Nicholson Street				
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: East Melbourne State/Prov.: Victoria				
Other	Country: Australia ZIP: 3002				
Execution Date: 10-5-99, 10-11-99, 11-17-99	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,					
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/009,919 11-13-01	DCT 15 AM 9: 29  MANCE SECTION  Yes No				
	E SI				
	SECTION  SECTION  Yes No				
Additional numbers	9: 29 CT10N				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Kenneth I. Kohn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 30,955	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: Kohn & Associates					
30500 Northwestern Hwy.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 410	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Farmington Hills State/Prov.: MI	11-1449				
Country: United States ZIP: 48334	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.					
Kenneth I. Kohn Cluber 1, 2002					
Menneth I. Komi	October 1, 2002				

01 FC:802½

## **ASSIGNMENT**

BETWEEN:

The ASSIGNORS:(i) Michael PANACCIO, an Australian citizen,

of: 122 Hill Road, North Balwyn, Victoria 3104, Australia; and

(ii) Detlef HASSE, an Australian citizen,

of: 4 Scullin Court, Sunbury, Victoria 3429, Australia;

AND

The ASSIGNEE:

STATE OF VICTORIA as represented by its DEPARTMENT OF

NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT,

of: 8 Nicholson Street, East Melbourne, Victoria 3002, Australia;

In respect of the inventions disclosed in the patent applications listed in the Schedule affixed hereto.

## WHEREAS:

- 1. The ASSIGNORS are co-applicants in respect of the patent applications listed in the Schedule;
- 2. The ASSIGNEE was, at the time the invention was made, the employer of the Assignors; and the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
- 3. This Assignment Witnesses that, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE the exclusive rights, titles and interests to have and to hold, use, exercise and enjoy said inventions and any and all Patent Applications which claim the benefit of priority from any or all of the Patent Applications listed in the Schedule, and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained on any and all of said Patent Applications, and any divisional application, continuation application, renewal, reissue or substitute thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;
- 4. The ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;
- 5. The ASSIGNORS further covenant that the ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof at the cost of the ASSIGNEE or subsequent titleholder.

MRO/MPDHDNRE ASS - 27/9/99

PATENT REEL: 013393 FRAME: 0710 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto executed this Assignment:

i oi and oir t	Jenan Or the A	JOIONONO.		
	7			
(M				
Mana	Lecus .			
Name: Michae	el PANACCIO			
Witness:	A diracti	ZSIONIS MANINGE	_ a	
Title:	Character at .			
DATED this	11+4	DAY of	October	, 1999.
	lone			
Name: Detief I	HASSE			
Witness:	perfinish		_	
Name: Meri	Winista j			
Title. Gerner (				
DATED this	Fifth	DAY of	October	, 1999.
For and on be	ehalf of the ASS	SIGNEE:		
DEPARTMENT	ed officer whose	RESOURCES	AND ENVIRON	MENT
арреш орроз	site fierete.		Name:	11 20
			Title:	centir Duck
Witness:	Mar	==	- 15	non tha
	MACKENIE		8	RUCE KEFFURD
Title: R	<b>7</b> +		4 Sage Called	A STATISTICAL STREET,
DATED this	17 K	DAY of	NOVENSE	L 1999

MRO\MPDHDNRE.ASS - 27/9/99

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013393 FRAME: 0711